RESOLUTION NO._ 33-68

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesguite is of the
opinion that it is neccssary to levy an assessment against the
property and the owners thereof abutting upen the following
streets:

{1) Ridgeview Strect from Gus thomasson Road te Loe
vtract,

{2) Crest park Drive from the alley north of Ridgeview
Street to Andrew Street,

(3) Crestridge Street from Gus Thomasson Road to
Narthridge Straet,

(4) Bryun Strest from Main Street to Gross Street,

and againest railway companices whose tracks ocoupy said streets, if
any, for a part of the cost of improving said streets, fixing a
Lime for the hearing of the owners of said property, and the said
railway companics, concerning the same, and directing the City
Secyetary Lo give mntice of sald hruring, s roquired by law: and,

WHEREAS, the Jity Council has heretofore, hy resolution,
aordered the impravoement of the sald strects enumerated above, by
paving said streets witlhi 3,000 p.35.7. reinforeed concrete pavement
maoting the 2ity's stuandard specifications, @nd by constructing all
necessary draing, sewars and culverts where specified. Any existing
pavirg in place, waoting these spociflications, or which can be
utilized, shall Lo left in placx, if any, and corresponding credits
te the property ownirs zhall be allowed on the assessments, and,

WHEREARS, the Dirsctor of Publin works of the City of Mesquite
has, in acceordanca with the law, filed hir report with the City
Council, sotting forth tha participatisn by tha railway companies,
if any, and the propnrty owiners, in the cost theroof, together with
the names of th- ownors and the description of saild property, and
the work to be done wdjacent thareto, and the amounts tn be assessed
against cach lot or parcel! uand its owner and all other matters
required Ly the applizable law; Maw, Thercfore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CYITY COUNTIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

SECTTON 1. That th= report or statement filed by the Director
of public larks having heen duly examinnd is heraby approved.

SECTION 2. That it is herchy feund and determinnd that the
cost of improvensnts on tha hareinafter described streets, with
the amount or amounts peor front {oot proposed to Be assessed for
such improvements against abutting proporty and the owners therc-
of, and against railway compunies whose tracks occupy said streets,
if any, arc as follews, bto-wit:

S gmw.fm;-: FIRN AL o BT AR

RS l-\‘-.m-...;;»..



A. Ridgeviow Strect

B.

{1) The total cstimated vost of the improvements is

(2}

(3)

{4)

(3)

5197,541.52.,

The estimated lien per front foot to be ascessed
against abutting residential zoned lote and the
owners thereof for all improvements is $2.795.

The estimated lien per [ront foot to be assessed
ayainst abutting business zoned property and the
owners thoreof for impravements exclusive of
sidewalks and driveway approaches is $12.61.

The estimatad lien per front foot to he assessed
against the abutting property and the owners thereof
for concrote sidewalks is $2.46.

The estimated lien per square yard to b assessed
against abutting property and the owners thereof
for conceret~ Jriveway approaches is $6.05.

Crest pPark Drive

(1)

The total astimatad cost of the improvements is
$9,311.01.

The estimated lien per side foot to be assessed
againgt abutting residential zonod loks and the
awners thereof £ar ol improvements is $1.25,

The cstimated lien per front faot to be assessed
against abutting business zZoned property and the
owners thereof for all improvements is $9.60 vhere
pavement is 30 fcet wide and $12.61 where pavement
is 37 feet wide,

cregtridge Stroet

(1}

(2}

(4}

The total estimated cost of the improvements is
543,772.52.

The estimatead lian per front foot Lo he assessed
against abutting residential zoned lots and the
owners thercof for all improvements is $2.75.

The estinatod licn per front foot to be assessad
against abutting school propcrty for improvements
exclusive of sidewalks is $12,61.

The estimated lien pexr front foot to be assessad
against abutting business zoncd property and the
owners theroof for improvements cuclusive of
sideowalks iz $l2.61.

A AL £t fmna ik . ——

.,ﬁ(,:.-f_ R

e



Fue ¥ wa el

{4) The estimated lien per front foot to be assessed
against the abutting property and the owners
thereof for concrete sidewalks is $2.46.

D. Bryan gStreet

{1} The total cstimated cost of the improvements is
$37.340,16.

{2) The estimated lien per front foot to be agsessed
against abutting rosidential use property and the
owners Lhoreof for improvements oexclusive of side-
walks and driveway approaches is $4.25 where there
is no existing curdb and gutter and $2,75 where there
is existing curk and guttier.

{3) The estimated lien per front foot to be assessed
against abutting business usc property and the
owners thoreof for improvemente exclusive of
sidewalks and driveway approaches is §59.70.

{4) The estimated lien per front foot to be assessed
against abutting scheol properiy for street paving
is $¢.90.

(5) The estimated lien par {ront foot to be assessed
against the abutting property and the owners thereof
for five foot wide conrgrote sidewalils is $2.46 and
for four foot wide concroete sidawalks is $1.94.

(6) The estimated lien per squarns yard to be assessed
againcst uhutting preperty and tho owners thereof
fer concrate driveway appreaciics s 36,05,




-

[ S W N
[ TR

All assessments, however, are to be made and levied by the City
Council as it may deem just and equitahle, having in view the T~
spacial benefits ipn enhanced value to ha received by such parcels

of property and owners thercof, the cyuities of such owners, and

the adjustment of the apportionment ol tho cost of improvements

so as to produce a substantial cyuality of benefits received and
burdens imposed.

SECTION 2. Thot a hearing shall be giver to gaid owners of
abutting property, and of railways, if any or their agents or
attornoys and all perssns interested in said mattoer, as to the
amount to be assesscd against sach owner and his sbutting property
and railways, and as to the bonefils to said property by reason of
said improvements, or any other meitor or +thing in connection there-
with, which hearing shell be held {n the Cnuncil Cchamber of the City
flall of the ity =22 Mesquife, Jounty of Dal’lau, on the (5] day of

May , A.D._ 1262 |, at_2:32C o'clock p.m., at whic
time all the said ownrrs, their agenkts or atiorneys or other inter-
ested persons ar~ notified to apprar ard be heard, and at said
hearing said ownsrs and other porsons may appoar, by counsel or
in parsor, ard may off~r evidence, and said hnaring shall be
adjournad from day to day until fully cccomplished.

The City sacrstary of Lthe City of Mesguite is hernhy directed
to give notice of th time and plueo of such hwaring and of other
matters and fachts in avcerdance with the terms and provisions of
the Act passed at the First Called session of the Fortieth
Legislature of the Stat- of Tuxas, und known as Chapter 106 of the
Acts of said Session, together with any amendments thereto, now
shown as article 1105k of vernon's Towas Civil Statutes, which said
law, as an alternative method for th? gonctruction cof street improve-
ments in the City of Mesqguit?, Texas, has been adopted and made a
part nf the Chartsr of said City, bring S-clion 12, Article IXX of
said Charter. 3aid notice shall be by advertisement inserted at
leas® three times in a nowspaper published in the City of Mesquite,
Taxas, the first publication t~ k2 made at lrast ten (10} days
before the date of £ald hearing. Said notice shall comply with
and be in accordance with th2 torms and provisions of said Act.

The City Sccerstary is heieby further divected to give notice
of said hearing by mailing te said owners, their agents or attorneys,
and to said railway companiaes, their agents or attorneys, if any,
a eopy of said notice by mail, deposited in the Past pffice at
Megquite, Texas, ten {(10) days prior to the date of said hearing,
provided, howaver, that any failure of the property owners to
roceive said notice, shall not invalidate these proceedings.

STOTTON 4. That this reosolution shall take cffect from
and after its passage as in the Chartar in such cases is made and

Tem e a i L Y e
HATA )




provided.

PASSED by the City Council of the ity of Mosguite, Toxas,
on the_ 15 day of__ April . 1neE.

APDPROVES AS TO FORM:
S— - .

’ I . . ___!__.



Pl‘OEE!.'t! Owner

1.

-
&=+

3.

10.R. D.

1L,

1.2 &

ASSESSMENT LIST

RIDGEVIEW STREET FROM _GUS THOMASSON ROARD

TO FASEMENT WEST OF

RICHARD STREET

vroperty Description

Horthridgo Estates Mo,

Footagoe

Mrs. C.E.Kennemer,Jr.
4533 wWestway, Dallas
L. 2. ¥Nystrom

50 Nerthridge Village

Jim Thompson
4323 Live Dak

Wwillie O. Rusk
1737 pidgaview

felen A. Bridyges
1733 Ridgoviow

flenry C. Harrell
1722 midgeview

Helen A, Bridgos
1725 Ridgeviow

vwilliorm 7. Mzador
1721 Ridgeview

J. w. Simnons
1717 RrRidgevioew

clark
1713 Ridgeviaw

A. J. Caldwell
1700 widgnviow

s Liavelopmont Cu.
70l ridgeview
(9n Broadway villagn)

R, H. Sunn
1631 Ridygavi-w

Mitchnll

AT

Travis AL Iz
1623 Ridgeviow

Lot

Lot

Lot

53

Bloch

1

2

3

5d=a

nlock

Lot

Lot

Lot

Lot

ot

»

9

-3

W

Ly

glock 54
Trt P

Int O

Lot 10

115

100

70

60

GO

134

ft.

ft.

| A

fr.ft.

fr. ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr.ft.

fr . f.

fr.ft.

Total
Assessment

S e i

$ 1,3299.99

$ 4,398,998

§ 192.50

§ 165.00

5§ 165.00

4 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165.00

5 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 368.50

5 162.25

3 165.00




propexty ownel

28, Lloyd C. Uorris
1501 Ridgview

29, H. R. Little
14725 Ridgevicw

35, B. B. whitaeside
1431 Rridgevinw

31, G. W. ROsO
1427 Ridgeviow

22, Elmer L. nladsne
1423 Ridgnrviow

property nesgription

yorthridye fstates HO.

nlock 34
16. Oris E. Manley Lot 11
1519 Ridgeview
17. B. M. Martin Lot 12
1615 ridgoview
1p, B, P. Anderson Lot 13
1611 Ridgeview
18. D. J. galdwell Lor 14
1607 Ridgeviow
20. Jack T. hlvis Lot 1%
1603 Ridgeview
21, ¢. tf. Dooley Lot 16
1529 Ridgeview
22. R. A Painter Lot 17
1525 Ridgeview
23. W. H. pDenham ot 1B
1521 Ridgeview
.E 24, Lawrenee S. Jackson Lot 19
: 1517 Ridgeview
i 25, Gary Pecples Lot 20
i 1513 Ridgeviaow
i 26. 3. F. Littlejehn Lot 21
! 1509 Ridgovioew
! 27. waymen Bllisen Lot 22
i 1505 Ridgaview
! Lot 23

plock 55
ot 10

Lot 20

Lot 2t

Footage

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.fr.

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.fit.

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.fLt.

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.ft.

a0 fr.ft.

60 fr.ft.

50 fr.ft.

fr.ft.

1%
e

60 fr.ft.

60 fr.ft.

6n fr.ft.

‘».“l,r.-‘.-s.»fmr‘:i-,m_',qta.' vy
i

FOTRRTIY ik

Total

Assessment

5 165.00

§ 165.00

s 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165,00

§ 165.00

5 165.00

5 16%.00

§ 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165.00

5 165,00

$ 162.25

$ 162.25

% 105,00

4 165.00

$ 165.00




33.

34.

35.

6.

37.

3e.

39,

40.

41.

42.

42.

a4.

45,

46,

47.

R L TN

Broperty owner

Property Description

Total

Northridge Estates No. 4

Dale Hankins
1419 Ridgeview

Billy J. stanton
1415 Ridgeview

Jamzs Y. Ncal
1411 Ridgeview

G. L. Wickersham
1407 Ridgeview

Bobby J. Street
1403 Ridgeview

Howard R. Murphrey
1333 Ridgeview

¥, H. Bobo
1329 Ridgewview

Winfred E. Beard
1325 Ridgeview

panl K, Morton
1321 Ridgeview

Billy 1. Hare
1317 Ridgeviaw

Lonnic £, Hughes
1313 Ridgeview

Richarad L. Overturf
1309 Ridgeviow

P. 2, Fields
1305 Ridgoview

M. B. Tellier
1301 Ridgevicw

Mrs.,
4523 Jlestway,

S.EJKonnemer,Jr.

D.1llas

Jim Thompson
1322 Live Qak

.,’. L it N

Block 55

Lot

Lot

Lok

Lot

Lot

Lot

Lot

Lat

Lot

Lot

Lot

Lot

23

29

25

30

31

33

3%

52

flock

L2t

Lot

L e et

2

1

et 1

AN A

e A

Footage Assessment
60 fr.ft. § 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
60 fr.ft. § 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
60 fr,ft. $ 165,00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.0q1
60 fr.ft, $ 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165,00
60 fr.ft, $ 165.00
60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
GO fr.ft. § 165.00
70 fr.ft. 5 192.50
115 ft. $ 1,551.01
3on ft, $ 5,877.30




49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

0.

Gl.

"

63.

64,

hgT, RS LN A Y e

e W n ot

Eroperiy Owner

Ruby sSanderson
1726 Ridgeview

Ronneth L. Jucks

1732 nidgaview

Donald M. Hagerich
17262 Ridgoviaw

Billy G.
1724 Rid

Buford M.

RBaor
goviow

1720 Ridgnviow

D, W. Mo

1716 Rid

Wilah
geview

Lopaw

Blzie L, Yarbrouyh

1708 nidgeviow

carl M.

Anderson, Jv.
1704 Ridgaview

L. T. Bullard

1700 Rrid

or M.
1 Rid

i, M. Kr
1626 Rid

geviow

Gimbhlin
gav fetw

irbhill,

Ggoviow

Jooc O, Fanley

1622 nid

Rennin B
1612 Rid

Leonard J.

1614 Rid

. E. Th
1610 Ria

goviow

Jr.

. Dockins

goviow

govimy

omas
Yy

Possmorsa

pPropeyrty Deseription F:axmbaga ALse
Horthridgoe Estat-g No. 4

Dloc)y 51

Lot 2 70 v It 5 122.50
Lot b 60 fr.ft. s 165.00
L7=1 ) 60 fr.ft. 5 165.00
Lot & 60 fr,ft. 3 165.00
Lo 3 60 v, Lk, 5 165.00
a4 75 fr.ft $ 206.25
Tot 3 120 fr.ft. $ 330.00
Lot 2 6O fr.{t. $ 165.00
Lzt 1 30 Ir, ft, ¢ 162.25

Dlock 50

Lot 16 59 fr.ft. 5 162.25
pR-A N 3t 40 £y, ft. $ 163.00
ot 14 o0 fr.rlt. $ 165.00
Lok 13 GO fr.ft. S 165.00
Lot 12 60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
ot 11 60 fr.ft. $ 165.00
Lot 10 60 fr.ft. $ 165.00

pilly J. Mitchell

160G Rid

et t SE IOV ST

gaviaw

Codfmee e




Property Owner Property Description Footage
MNorthridgqe Estates No.
% Block 50
e 65. Hermon D. Bradford Lot © 60 fr.ft.
1602 Ridgeview
66. Herman D. Bradford Lot & 60 fr.ft.
1528 Ricdgeview
67. C. M. Roberson ot 7 60 fr.ft.
1524 Ridgeview
68, Jackie W. Roan Lot 6 60 fr.ft.
1520 Ridgevicw
69. ¢, L. Hughes, Jr. Lot 5 60 fr.ft.
1516 Ridgaview
70. B. B. Stzelman Lot 4 60 fr.ft,
1512 Ridgeview
71. loward D. Jaster Lot 3 60 fr.ft.
1502 Ridgeviow
; 72. W. D. Peeples Lot 2 &0 fr.ft,
1504 ridgeviaw
13. Jesse V. Sceay Lot 1 50 fr.ft.
1500 Ridgovicw
Block 49
74. . R. Fratherstone Lot 1R 5¢ fr.ft.
> 1434 Ridgoviow
: 75. J. M. whittiker Lot 17 60 f[r.ft.
. 1430 Ridgeview
76. Douglas L. Jacksen Lot 16 60 fr.ft.
1426 Ridgeoview
77. Richard T. Bilbray Lot 15 60 fr.ft.
1422 Ridgaview
78. Roy D. Shipley Lot 14 GO fr.fe.
1418 Ridgeview
79. Norman EB. Poge Lot 12 60 Ir.fE.
1414 Ridgevicw
£0, ¥ornon Moran Lot 12 60 fr.ft.

1410 Ridgnviow

$

Total
Assassmant

165.00
165.00
165.00

165.00

$165.00

$

165.00
165.00
165.00’
l62.235
162.25
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00

165.00

165.00



Property Ownexr property Deggription Footage
Huxthridge Estates No.d
nlock 42
g§1. Doracc A. Michols Tot 11 60 fr.ft.
1406 Ridgeview

82. Paul E. Chamberlain Tot 10 60 fr.it.
1402 Ridgeoview
83, Grady L. Harris, Jr. Lot @ 60 fxr.ft.
1332 Ridgeview
84. Jerry =. Huff Lot 8 60 fr.ft.
132 Ridgeviaw
85. Taddy €. Swmith ten 7 60 fr.fL,
. 1322 Ridgeviaw
‘ 86. Joa 5. King Lot & 60 fr.Et.
1320 pidgeviow
g7. B. R. Taylor Lot 5 GO Er.ft.
1316 Rridgeviow
£8., Grady L. Hrpper Lat 4 &0 fr.ft.
1312 pidgaview
ea, fi. D. Daughtory Tt 3 60 fr. Et.
1207 Ridgaview
20, Glenn F. Langloy Lot 2 50 fr, fh.
1304 Ridgeview
91. Minnie 1. Rrawer 1t L 70 Sr.ft.
iy 1300 Ridgeview

i pavs o aon - o Lty

Total
Assessment

$

H

$

165.00

165.090

165,00

165.00

165.00

163.00

165.00

192.50




P ReRti e piiteattny ?
- L e e—m - — e e R
—— b
- . Loy
o ) i = : s e

T E = “ + "
H - PO R
i
§
“ - . » .
i —— - P H ioaa
A
2
:
13
t N
t ToroEme v
l
. Ay
o] s
i
4
1
H

. - - .-
3 .
‘
o v et rn) S v e A e o C b gt i s i A A
*Mi!:.‘."-*r-'-':».. R FERTE H © e




ASSESSMENT LIST

CRESTRIDGE STREET FROM GUS THOMASSON ROAD TO NORTHRIDGE STREET

A e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e+

Propnrty Owner

Property Deoscription

Morthridge Estates No.2

l.Mesquite Independent
sSchool District
405 E.Davis,Mesquite

2.hndrews-pillingham
Properties, Box 2030,
Dallas

] 3.1.5.Fonville
E Roy Lixon
; Box 604,RELY, Garland

4.Southland Zmployces
™, ,2028 M.Magkell
pallas

5.%Wayne Niles
l81¢ Crestridge

6. G. F., Neilen
] 1217 Crestridgs
' {mo:x 427 ,uylins})

7. Clandz Beglton
1013 Craostridge

fi. Jimmi~ Vaughn
1509 Crestridye

o, James R. [Muller
1805 Croestridge

10.Garlond Spence
1801 Crestridgn

1.4, J. Ralka
1739 Crestridge

12.D. . Callahan
1735 Crestridgs

13.J. F. Payne
1721 Crestridgn

Block 23
Lot 1

“orpthwest 130 Tt
of Lot 2

Block 3t

Northeasterly 125 it
ol Let 20

Soa Attachmant I

soubtawostorly 20 4.
of Lot 20

-

. Al
ot 21

Lol 22

A 23

Front
Footage

260

330

1235

29

a0

20

60

50

GO

60

60

Lo

Total
Assessment

12,834.10

4,540.14

1,576.25

1,513.20

§ 2582.20

$ 165.00

$ 165.00

% 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165.00

$ 165.00




Assassmant List

CRESTRIDOGE STREET FROM GUS THOMASSON ROAD TS NORTHRIDGE STREET

Front Total
Property Cwner Property Description Footage Assessment
Northridge Estates No.2
. Block 30
14. €. Rogers Lot 29 60 $ 165,00
1727 Crestridge

15. R. L. Rcgers Lot 30 60 $ 165.00
1723 Crestridge

16. b. R. Griffen Lot 31 G0 $ 165.00
1719 Crestridyge
(Box 103 ,Mansfield) c

17. 3. P. Belisle Lot 32 80 $ 165.00
1715 Crestridge

18. C. H. Barnes Lot 33 60 $ 165.00
1711 Crestridge
(1006 Gardenview,Dallas}

19, A. J. Midgett, Jr. Lot 34 65 $ 178.75
1707 Crestridge 3

20. Charles R. Sglawn Lot 25 70 % 192,50
1703 Crestridge

e sr———————

$ 22,212.14

o
S

R .‘\:.-x...u»w;:%vm
i




.y

ATPTACHMENT I to Assessment List for Crestridge Street

Southland BEmployees Tr.
2828 N, Haskell
Dallas

Being a 120 ft. x 125 ft. tract of land out of Lot 20, Block 30,
Northridge Eztates Addition No. 2, city of Mesquite, Texas,
beginning in the northwesterly right of way line of Crestridge
Street 125 feet southwest of Gus Thomasson Road; Thence southwesterly
along Crestridge Stract a distance of 120 feet to a point for corner,
said point being 20 feet northeast of the southwest line of said

Lot 20; Thence northwesterly along a line 20 fecet from and perpen~
dicular to the scuthwest line of said Lot 20 to a point for corner
in the northwest linc of said Lot 20; Thence northeasterly along

the said northwest line of Lot 20 a distance of 120 feet to a point
for corner, said point being 125 feet southwest of Gus Thomasson
Road right of way line; Thence southcasterly zlong a line 125 feet
from and perpendicular to the said Gus Thomasson Road right of way
line a distance of 125 feet to the place of beginning.




ASSESSMENT LIST

BRYAN STREET FROM MAIN STREET TO GROSS STREET

% Front Total
Broperty Owner property Doscription Fogtage Assesgment
Qriginal Town
Block 26
1. Bdwin B. Austin Lot 7 7r.66 ft. $ 485,00

1028 Norton
Block 25

2, W. H. Austin Lot 9 127.8 ft. $ 1,196.01
Route 1
i 3. Dan seaton Lot 6 160.0 ft. 5 1,544.40
p 201 §. Bryan

Block 21
4. Dan Scaton Lot l1-D 80.0 ft, $ 220.00
201 s. Bryan

5. E. W. Sanders Lot 2 100.¢ £t $ 970.00
317 pagay

6. Dr. H. H. Behner Lot 3-C 50.0 ft. $ 485.00
313 5. Bryan

7. J. T. Bell Lot 3-1 5.0 ft. $ 159.50
Box 52

8. B. P, Layne Lot 4-B 92.0 ft. $ 172.70
12503 Seagoville R4,
Mesquite
Rlock 15
9. Icae Isle Corperation Lot 2 63,0 fv, $ 66B.66
3800 Commerce, Dallas

10.B. W. Secllors Lot 3-A 59.0 ft, $ 387,83
511 pPhillips

T 11.E.B.Gross & McElree Lot 2-B 1.0 ft. $ 593,39
€035 vioodhue, Dallas

*5* 12 ,Mesquite Independent Block 16 515.0 ft. $1C,693.40
-y School District
405 E. bavis e e
$ 17,575,089

A e MR Ar e ra, e L . ' ey . . C et e el b
' .
t

Atk




